
Invitation for Sealed Quotations 

Geruwa Rural Municipality 

 Office of the Geruwa Rural Municipal Executive, Bardiya 

Invitation for sealed Quotations Bidding for the Construction Works and Goods on the 

Following Project 

Date of publication: 2075-12-27 

1. Geruwa Rural Municipality Office, Bardiya invites Sealed Quotations(SQ) from 
registered contractors for the construction of following works and goods: 

2. The Estimated amount for the works are as specified on the following Table. 
3. Eligible Bidders may get further information on telephone: 9858042007,9858038133, 

email: prabidhik.geruwamun@gmail.com 
4. A complete set of bidding documents can be purchased from Geruwa Rural 

Municipality Executive Office, Geruwa, Bardiya, Nepal by elegible bidders on the 

submission of a written application along with the copy of company/firm registration 

certificate, till 2076-1-11 during office hours.  

 
5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Geruwa Rural Muncipality, Office of the 

Rural Municipal Executive, Geruwa, Bardiya, Nepal by hand/courier or before 

2076/1/12 12:00 hrs. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  
6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to 

attend at 2076/1/12 at 14:00 hrs at the Office of Geruwa Rural Municipal Executive, 

Bardiya, Nepal. 
7. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied 

by bid security amount as specified for each item in the following table, which shall be 

valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity period. 
8. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security amount and Bid document cost in the form 

of cash, the cash should be deposited in specified accounts below: 

Bank 

Revenue 

Account 

Number 

Office code 
Revenue 

Heading No 

 

Dharauti Account 

Mega Bank Ltd., Geruwa 

Branch, Pashupatinagar, 

Bardiya 

0990010006613 65-365-17 801810 0990010006668 

 

9. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday 

then the next working day shall be considered as the last day. 
10. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting 

their bids. 
11. Bidder shall quote the item rates in the BOQ( in figures as well as in the words) 

execlusive of Value Added Tax (VAT). The Total Bid Price must be mentioned either 

in Bill Of Quantity(BOQ) or Letter of Bid, otherwise the Bid shall be considered non-

responsive and shall be rejected. 

12. The Employer (Geruwa Rural Municipality, Bardiya) reserves the right to accept or 

reject, wholly or partially any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

13. All the  following works and goods can be purchased as hard copy except can be submit 



as  
SN Contract  ID. Contract name Bid Security 

Amount 

Bid 

Document 

Cost 

Estimated Amount 

( without  VAT ) 

1 SQW/GRM-35/2075-76 SHREE EK PRIYA RATHOR MA VI 

PATABHAR SAUCHALAYA NIRMAN 17,563.00 1000 6,05,590.00 

2 SQW/GRM-36/2075-76 SHREE NE RA GANESH MAVI 

PRASENIPUR SAUCHALAYA NIRMAN 17,563.00 1000 6,05,590.00 

 

 

 

                lg=k|d'v k|zf;sLo clws[t 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Invitation for Sealed Quotations 

Geruwa Rural Municipality 

 Office of the Geruwa Rural Municipal Executive, Bardiya 

Invitation for sealed Quotations Bidding for the Construction Works and Goods on the 

Following Project 

Date of publication: 2075-12-27 

14. Geruwa Rural Municipality Office, Bardiya invites Sealed Quotations(SQ) from 
registered contractors for the construction of following works and goods: 

15. The Estimated amount for the works are as specified on the following Table. 
16. Eligible Bidders may get further information on telephone: 9858042007,9858038133, 

email: prabidhik.geruwamun@gmail.com 
17. A complete set of bidding documents can be purchased from Geruwa Rural 

Municipality Executive Office, Geruwa, Bardiya, Nepal by elegible bidders on the 

submission of a written application along with the copy of company/firm registration 

certificate, till 2076-1-3 during office hours.  

 
18. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office of Geruwa Rural Muncipality, Office of the 

Rural Municipal Executive, Geruwa, Bardiya, Nepal by hand/courier or before 

2076/1/4 12:00 hrs. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  
19. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidder's representatives who choose to 

attend at 2076/1/4 at 14:00 hrs at the Office of Geruwa Rural Municipal Executive, 

Bardiya, Nepal. 
20. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied 

by bid security amount as specified for each item in the following table, which shall be 

valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity period. 
21. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security amount and Bid document cost in the form 

of cash, the cash should be deposited in specified accounts below: 

Bank 

Revenue 

Account 

Number 

Office code 
Revenue 

Heading No 

 

Dharauti Account 

Mega Bank Ltd., Geruwa 

Branch, Pashupatinagar, 

Bardiya 

0990010006613 65-365-17 801810 0990010006668 

 

22. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday 

then the next working day shall be considered as the last day. 
23. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting 

their bids. 
24. Bidder shall quote the item rates in the BOQ( in figures as well as in the words) 

execlusive of Value Added Tax (VAT). The Total Bid Price must be mentioned either 

in Bill Of Quantity(BOQ) or Letter of Bid, otherwise the Bid shall be considered non-

responsive and shall be rejected. 

25. The Employer (Geruwa Rural Municipality, Bardiya) reserves the right to accept or 

reject, wholly or partially any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever. 

26. All the  following works and goods can be purchased as hard copy except can be submit 



as  
SN Contract  ID. Contract name Bid Security 

Amount 

Bid 

Document 

Cost 

Estimated Amount 

( without  VAT ) 

1 SQW/GRM-08/2075-76 RATAN THARU KO GHAR DEKHI 

BHAIRAMPUR SAMMA BATO 

ESTARIKARAN GARNE 
17,559.56 1000 6,07,597.20 

2 SQW/GRM-21/2075-76 LALLU BABU KO GHAR JANE BATO 

MAA CULVERT NIRMAN 17,365.57 1000 6,00,884.96 

3 SQW/GRM-22/2075-76 TIN GHARUWA KALURAM THARU KO 

GHAR NAJIK CULVERT NIRMAN 

YOJANA 
19,848.70 1000 6,86,806.33 

4 SQW/GRM-24/2075-76 MAINAPOKHAR DHAKERWA KO GHAR 

NAJIK BATOMA CULVERT NIRMAN 

YOJANA 
19,204.46 1000 6,64,514.36 

 

 

 

                lg=k|d'v k|zf;sLo clws[t 

 

 


